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.‘ HEALTH & WELLBEING

Health & Wellbeing Protocols

The Florida Podiatric Medical Association’s commitment to provide continuing education
for our members, while also ensuring a safe learning environment, will be paramount at
SAM 2022.

The safety and wellbeing of our attendees is of utmost concern and remains our prevailing
priority. FPMA will continue to evaluate the safety of our attendees to determine if we
need to alter our course of safety protocols — and will add enhancements as needed to
ensure the safety of our on-site attendees.

FPMA plans to execute the following best practices to help attendees stay healthy and
reduce exposure and risk:

SAM 2022 attendees will be encouraged to wear masks throughout the
conference.

Hand sanitization stations will be available throughout the conference.
Attendees are encouraged to utilize frequently.

Recurrent hand washing is recommended.

Food safety protocols will be in place including food display, packaging
and service.

q
‘ Social distancing will be encouraged. Please be mindful of others.

6ft

Shared spaces will be disinfected daily.
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.‘ IMPORTANT INFORMATION

Important SAM Information

Intended Audience

Florida Podiatric Medical Association (FPMA) annually convenes the Science and
Management Symposium (SAM), a podiatric medical and surgical conference. The intended
audience of the Florida Podiatric Medical Association (FPMA) Science and Management
Symposium (SAM) 2022 is Doctors of Podiatric Medicine and Podiatric Residents.

Mission Statement

The Florida Podiatric Medical Association’s educational mission is to promote

continuing education in podiatric medicine, podiatric surgery and practice management
through workshops and seminars. Our commitment is to increase knowledge by offering
every registrant the educational assistance needed to improve care for their patients and
be successful in practice by promoting the benefits of scientific advancement in the
treatment, prevention, and alleviation of podiatric ailments.

Disclaimer

Products displayed in the SAM 2022 Exhibit Hall have not been investigated or approved
by FPMA with regard to efficiency or regulatory compliance. Each physician should
practice their own due diligence regarding claims made about products displayed.

Acceptance of sponsorship at the Science and Management Symposium does not imply
endorsement or approval of the company, product, or service.

Cancellation Policy

Cancellation requests were required to be submitted by Thursday, December 23, 2021, as
indicated on the conference registration forms and conference website. All cancellations
received by said date received a full refund. No refunds will be issued after Thursday,
December 23, 2021 or for “no shows”.

Force Majeure

FPMA shall not be liable for any failure or delay in performing the 2022 Science and
Management Symposium to the extent caused by an event beyond FPMA's reasonable
control that renders performance impossible, inadvisable or commercially impracticable,
including, but not limited to, an act of God, war, terrorism, government action, disaster,
fire, strike, civil disorder, curtailment of transportation facilities, disease or epidemic, failure
of third party software or services, default of third-party vendors, or failure (or an
interruption or defect) in communications or utility services.

Lost and Found

Please deliver any found items to the on-site registration desk. Items not collected by the
end of SAM will be discarded or donated.
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CODE OF CONDUCT “

Code of Conduct

All participants in FPMA meetings and events (inclusive of attendees, speakers, volunteers,
exhibitors, staff, members of the media, vendors, service providers, and guests) shall abide
by the following professional behavior expectations:

* Respect the diversity of all participants regardless of gender, gender identity and
expression, age, sexual orientation, disability, physical appearance, race, ethnicity,
religion (or lack thereof), or technology choices.

* Treat all participants with kindness and consideration, respecting the views and
opinions of others (including those you may not share) and critiquing ideas rather than
individuals.

* Refrain from demeaning, discriminatory, bullying, or harassing behavior and speech
directed toward other participants. Physical or verbal abuse of any participant shall not
be tolerated.

e Comply with all rules and policies of the meeting/event venue.

* Refrain from use of sexual or discriminatory images and/or inferences in presentations,
public spaces, or in online media.

* Maintain appropriate decorum by not being disruptive during lectures, poster sessions,
in the exhibit hall, receptions, or other events.

Any participant who is requested to stop unacceptable behavior is expected to comply
immediately. As necessary, FPMA staff or security may take immediate action deemed
appropriate, including removal from the meeting or event without warning or refund.
FPMA reserves the right to prohibit attendance at any future meeting or event.

This code of conduct shall apply to all venues, including ancillary events and social
gatherings and shall be included in materials provided to all participants.

Violations of this code of conduct by FPMA members may be referred to the member’s
component for further adjudication under the FPMA Code of Ethics.

SCIENCE AND MANAGEMENT SYMPOSIUM ¢ ORLANDO, FLORIDA 2022
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®
MOBILE APP
®

FPMA Mobile App

TO ACCESS THE FPMA ANNUAL ELECTIONS BALLOT:

1. Download the FPMA App by scanning the appropriate QR code below.
2. Log-in with your credentials.
All SAM attendees have been registered for the app, select ‘Forgot Password’ if necessary.
Once logged in, select the SAM 2022 tile at the top of the page.
Select ‘Enter’.
Once in the SAM 2022 Event, click the ‘Agendas’ tab in the bottom menu.
Scroll until you find and can select ‘General Membership Meeting'.
Select the button marked ‘Take Survey’ at the bottom of the page.

Nouhsw

TO ENTER CODE FOR ATTENDANCE VERIFICATION:

1. Download the FPMA App by scanning the appropriate QR code below.
2. Log-in with your credentials.
All SAM attendees have been registered for the app, select ‘Forgot Password’ if necessary.
Once logged in, select the SAM 2022 tile at the top of the page.
Select ‘Enter’.
Once in the SAM 2022 Event, click the ‘Agendas’ tab in the bottom menu.
Select the appropriate date at the top of the page.
Scroll through the Agenda to find the respective lecture.
Select the blue button marked ‘Attendance Code’.
Enter the attendance code provided at the conclusion of each lecture.

WONO AW

=

Download the FPMA Mobile App AL

Your one-stop-shop for all things SAM and FPMA.

‘ # Download on the
« App Store
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.‘ ATTENDANCE VERIFICATION

Attendance Verification

VERIFICATION PROCESS

Podiatric Physician attendees will enter verification codes into the FPMA Mobile App as a means of
touchless scanning.

These verification codes will be announced at the conclusion of EVERY lecture.

Although the touchless method is most encouraged to ensure safety protocols, every physician
attendee will also receive a scanning name badge upon check-in at the SAM registration desk. For
physicians, attendance will need to be verified during each lecture to determine exact duration and
assign Continuing Education Contact Hours (CECH) accordingly.

Attendees will be awarded CECH for the lectures for which their attendance is verified.

GENERAL INFORMATION

Total CECH will be calculated from each physician’s attendance verification records. These hours
will be submitted to CE Broker by FPMA at the conclusion of the conference, once all hours

have been verified, and for FPMA Members, all 2021 membership dues have been paid in full.
Florida Podiatric Physicians can view these hours via their CE Broker account at www.cebroker.
com. Podiatric Physicians from other states will be sent certificates showing total CECH earned by
attending SAM 2022.

SAM 2022 attendees will be awarded up to 32.0 Continuing Education Contact Hours.
Continuing Education Contact Hours (CECH) are calculated hour-per-hour based on courses
attended (time taken for breaks and meals are NOT counted); e.g., a 30 minute Science lecture
will earn 0.5 Science credit hours, a one-hour Science lecture will earn 1.0 Science credit hours,
a 1.5 hour Practice Management lecture will earn 1.5 PM credit hours, etc.

All licensees who seek to renew the active status of their licensure must demonstrate that they
have completed, during the previous two years, at least forty (40) hours of continuing education,
including the following categories:

e At least one (1) of the forty (40) hours must concern the topic of Risk Management.

At least one (1) of the forty (40) hours must be on the topic of Laws and Rules.

At least two (2) of the forty (40) hours must be on the subject of prevention of Medical Errors.
At least two (2) of the forty (40) hours must be on Prescribing Controlled Substances.

While not required, licensees may complete up to three (3) hours of continuing education per
biennium in the area of Practice Management.

* The remainder of the hours can be made up of Scientific hours.
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®
ACCREDITATION
®

Accreditation Information

Podiatric Physician Accreditation Statement: FPMA is approved by the Council on Podiatric
Medical Education (CPME) as a provider of continuing education in podiatric medicine. FPMA has
approved this activity for a maximum of 32 Continuing Education Contact Hours (CECH) during this
five-day conference, depending on lectures attended. This conference will take place January 26 -
30, 2022 at the Hyatt Regency Orlando - International Drive in Orlando, Florida.

In accordance with the Council on Podiatric Medical Education, FPMA is required to

monitor educational session attendance for verification of CECH. Badges for attendance
verification will be provided to each SAM 2022 Physician and X-Ray Assistant attendee when they
check in at the conference.

CECH functions are for registered attendees only. CECH credits are based on attendance of
educational sessions; sessions specified as “Non-CECH" in the conference program are not
included in compiling CECH credits.

FPMA will provide attendees with a Certificate of Attendance that reflects only the number of
CECH documented via their scanning badge records. CECH will be reported to CE Broker on
behalf of SAM 2022 Physician and X-Ray Assistant attendees currently licensed in the state of
Florida. Each attendee is responsible for reporting attendance to all appropriate boards and
agencies requiring continuing education by providing a copy of their SAM 2022 Certificate of
Attendance.

Certificate of Attendance: To ensure FPMA continues to provide a meaningful educational
program and exceptional conference experience, FPMA requests all attendees complete an overall
conference evaluation prior to receiving their Certificate of Attendance. Attendees will receive an
email from FPMA with a link to complete the overall conference evaluation within three (3) weeks
of the conclusion of the conference, pending all conference fees being paid and attendance
verified by FPMA. The Certificate of Attendance will be provided for printing/downloading in PDF
format once the overall conference evaluation is completed.

Continuing Education and Credentialing: The Florida Podiatric Medical Association (FPMA) is
approved by the Council on Podiatric Medical Education (CPME) as a provider of continuing
education in podiatric medicine. FPMA has approved this activity for a maximum of 32 Continuing
Education Contact Hours (CECH). As is the case with all specialty societies and colleges, FPMA is
not a credentialing organization and does not conduct licensing or certification processes. The
principal purpose of FPMA is to facilitate education in the area of podiatric medicine and surgery.
This activity is viewed to reinforce and support licensing and certification processes.

Cancellation Policy: Cancellation requests were required to be submitted by Thursday, December
23, 2021, as indicated on the conference registration forms and the conference website. All
cancellations received by said date received a full refund. No refunds will be issued after Thursday,
December 23, 2021 or for “no shows".

CONTINUED >
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®
ACCREDITATION
®

Disclosure of Conflict of Interest: Each speaker is required to disclose the existence of any
financial and/or other relationships (e.g., employee, consultant, speaker’s bureau, grant recipient,
research support) they might have with (a) the manufacturer(s) of any commercial product(s) to be
discussed during their presentation and/or (b) the commercial contributor(s) of the activity. Any
such conflict will be announced by the individual introducing the speaker immediately preceding
the lecture.

Cost to the Learner: SAM 2022 attendees paid a range of registration fees based on their current
membership status in APMA and/or FPMA as well as the date they registered for the conference
(the various registration fees were provided on the SAM 2022 Physician registration form).
Non-APMA/FPMA members paid the full registration fee of $975 (by November 23, 2021) or
$1,075 (after November 23, 2021).

CE Non-Discrimination Policy: FPMA is committed to nondiscrimination based on race, creed,
color, gender, religion, national origin, age, or disability. This commitment applies in all areas to
applicants, members, visitors, students, staff, faculty and others who are affiliated with the
Association. This policy addresses recruiting, hiring, training, promotions, education, and
applicable employment conditions. This policy is also concerned with the choice of contractors,
speakers, suppliers of goods and services, Association-sponsored programs and activities. In
addition, FPMA includes a Comments/Special Need:s field on all conference registration forms.
These are reviewed regularly to identify attendee accessibility requirements. FPMA personnel then
work with the (ADA compliant) host hotel and attendee directly to assist with providing any
assistance to participate in the conference educational activities.

FPMA Policy on Privacy and Confidentiality: FPMA does not use any presentation styles
containing live or video depictions of patients whose identities would need to be protected. The
FPMA Convention Committee reviews conference presentations prior to the conferences and one
of the items that is verified is that there are no patient identifiers on any presentation slides. The
policy for privacy of patient information is communicated by the moderator during each
conference speaker introduction.

Photography: Please be advised that photographs taken during SAM 2022 will be used on FPMA
social media pages and in marketing materials and publications accessible by the public. By
attending SAM 2022, you consent to the use of your image and likeness for the purposes
mentioned above.
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®
FACULTY
®

Program Faculty

EDUCATIONAL PROGRAM FACULTY

Joseph Agostinelli, DPM
Tarak Amin, DPM
Curtis Anderson, MD, PhD

Albert V. Armstrong, Jr., DPM, MS, BSRS,
DABPM, CWS

Robert Beasley, MD

Andrew M. Belis, DPM, FACFAS
Alan Block, DPM

Windy Cole, DPM

Craig Conti, DPM

James Cottom, DPM, FACFAS
Anijali Dayal, Esquire

Bruce Dobbs, DPM, FACFAS
Brian Fullem, DPM

Tom Fusco, DPM

Lilly Khavari, DPM

Jose Labault, MD

Clint Laird, DPM

Bradley Lamm, DPM, FACFAS

Jeffrey Lehrman, DPM, FASPS, MAPWCA,
CPC, CPMA

Michael Lowe, Esquire

Joe Magnant, MD
Jonathan Moore, DPM
Julio Ortiz, DPM, FACFAS
Krupa Patel, DPM, FACFAS
Julio Perez, DPM
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Adam Perler, DPM, FACFAS

Alyssa Pham, DPM, MBA

Jenneffer Pulapaka, DPM

Jeffrey Ross, DPM, MD

Sai Sadanandan, MD

Katherine Sage, DO

William Scherer, DPM, MS, DABFAS
Robert G. Smith, DPM, MSc, RPh, FNAP
Jay Spector, DPM

James Steriovski, DPM

Tracey Vlahovic, DPM

Michael Warshaw, DPM, CPC, FACFAOM,
ACFAOM

Matthew Werd, DPM

Jason Winn, Esquire

Emily Zulauf, DPM

PODIATRIC MEDICAL ASSISTANT

(FRONT AND BACK) PROGRAM
FACULTY

John Baker, DPM
Zac Childress
Robert lannacone, DPM

Jeffrey Lehrman, DPM, FASPS, MAPWCA,
CPC, CPMA

Cindy Pezza, PMAC

Randy Rosler

William Scherer, DPM, MS, DABFAS
Larissa M. Schmidt, DPM



o
OBJECTIVES
o

Conference Objectives

At the conclusion of this conference, attendees will be able to...

How Sleep Impacts Wound Healing

* Learn the importance of sleep for all patients.

* Learn grassroots research on sleep healing.

* Learn about the complex signaling during sleep.
* Learn to heal themselves.

* Plan to review one paper yearly on sleep.

Warts & IPKs: An Evolving Treatment

Landscape
® Learn the treatment of plantar warts and plantar
IPKs.

Update on Podiatric Dermatology Protocols:

Review of Routine Protocols Including the

Most Useful Closure Procedures for Post-

Biopsy Excisions

* Learn skin biopsy standard of care.

e Learn indications, practical advice, and tips from an
expert.

e Understand medical documentation and CPT codes.

e Understand instrumentation, demonstration and
step-by-step instructions for proper techniques
along with review of plastic closure techniques.

Podiatric Dermatology Open Discussion - Ask

the Expert

e Learn about skin cancer, risk factors, basal cell
carcinoma, squamous cell carcinoma, malignant
melanoma, Kaposi sarcoma, soft tissue sarcoma,
monthly and yearly statistics, death rates,
survivability, and biopsy techniques.

* Understand a 10-year cancer report from 7,000
podiatrists diagnosing 15,000 lower extremity
malignancies.

A Closer Look at Interdigital Infections

* Learn about foot web space infections, toenail
onychodystrophy, onychomycosis, subjective vs
objective diagnosis using evidenced based medicine,
differential diagnosis, and proper specimen
collection technique.

e Understand diagnostic laboratory tests: DNA (PCR
Assay), KOH, fungal culture, PAS, GMS, FM, and
histopathology biopsy.

Which Bone Graft to Use in Foot and Ankle
Surgery?
e Understand the bone graft categories, how they

relate to foot and ankle surgery, and the evidence
behind them.

The Importance of Osteoimmunology in Bone

Healing

e Understand how the immune system can affect
the musculoskeletal system in both a positive and
negative way, and how a surgeon can harness the
immune system to promote bone healing.

Bone Grafting for Complex Limb Salvage and

Reconstruction

* Learn structural bone grafting options for complex
limb salvage surgery.

e Understand autograft vs allograft vs synthetic.

Recognizing Vascular Disease

® Recognize vascular disease and treatment options
for physicians dealing with this difficult patient
population.

Arthrodesis of the Foot and Ankle - Biophasic

Calcium Phosphate

* Understand applications of biphasic calcium
phosphate to foot and ankle surgery and its role in
fusions vs other technology.

The Importance of Exercise & Nutrition with

Your PVD Patients

* Learn how exercise can be effective in wound
healing.

® Learn ways to incorporate exercise in a treatment
plan.

* Learn to apply a patient-centered approach with
transparency of care, including referral for fitness
with wound care patients.

Metabolic Health: The Roots of the Problem
e Understand metabolic syndrome, how to diagnose
it, and how to help treat it.

CONTINUED >
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Venous Disease and Treatment Options As It

Relates to Podiatry

e Understand venous insufficiency, signs and
symptoms, risk factors, pathophysiology, historical
perspective of treatment, diagnostic evaluation, and
modern treatment options.

How to Do Small Group Exams in Podiatric

Lifestyle Medicine: DM, PVD, & Arthritis

* Learn what Small Group Exams are like.

* Learn ways to incorporate SGE into podiatry.

* Learn key aspects to organizing your SGE for DM,
PVD, & Arthritis.

Endovascular Treatments for the Lower

Extremities: The State of the Art

* Learn the most up-to-date techniques and
procedures for the treatment of lower extremity
vascular disease with a focus on limb salvage.

Food as Medicine Coaching for PVD Patients

* Learn what mechanisms of action diet can improve
in PVD patients.

* Learn how foods can be used to improve PVD
recovery.

* Learn ways to incorporate foods into your PVD
patients’ diet from a podiatry standpoint.

Prescribing Controlled Substances

* Recognize the relevant important Opioid prescribing
laws and rules that govern prescribers of controlled
substances in the United States and the state of
Florida.

e Describe the nature of pain and options for its
treatment.

* Review Opioid Pharmacodynamics,
Pharmacogenomics, and Pharmacokinetics

* Review risk factors for potential misuse, abuse, and
diversion of prescribed opioid medications.

® Review screening tools such as ORT®, SOAPP-R®,
COMM™ , UDS, E-FORCSE® and Opioid Use
agreements and other tools to mitigate opioid harm
and opioid diversion.

* Integrate the clinical examples with clinical best
practices of opioid prescribing, monitoring,
and record keeping for patients’ disease states,
pathology, illness, sex, gender, identity, and race
while balancing and mitigating opioid adverse
effects by identifying at risk population for opioid
use disorders.

[
OBJECTIVES
o

Onychomycosis in the Age of Increasing

Terbinafine Resistance

* Understand onychodystrophy, onychomycosis,
subjective vs objective diagnosis, evidenced based
medicine, differential diagnosis, geriatrics, statistics,
SEM imaging, diagnostic testing, nail unit biopsy,
proper specimen collection technique, Review of
diagnostic tests: DTM, KOH, fungal culture, PAS,
GMS, FM, DNA (PCR assay), terbinafine resistance,
and office algorithm.

Endurance Sports - Prevention and

Management of Those Injuries

® Recognize the trend of increasing endurance events.

e Identify important emerging trends relevant to
podiatric physicians from multisport competitors.

e Recognize endurance medical issues and foot and
ankle injuries.

Orthobiologics in Sports Medicine -

Indications and Utilization

e Learn the indications and usage of orthobiologics
including Platelet Rich Plasma (PRP), Amniotic cells
and Stem Cell Injections and the medical based
evidence.

Metatarsalgia in Athletes - Prevalance/

Management

® Learn the evaluation and management of
Metatarsalgia in the athlete, tips on how to avoid,
and treat conservatively vs surgically.

Sports Medicine for the Geriatric Patient

e Understand geriatric sports medicine and
physiological changes that occur with older athletes,
tips for athletes, and recommendations for amount
of exercising an older patient should perform.

Baseball/Softball Injuries in the Adolescent

Patient

e Understand evaluation/management of adolescent
injuries sustained in Baseball/Softball including
treatment/prevention of injuries in these sports.

Use of Amniotic Growth Factor Injections for

Common Lower Extremity Sports Injuries

e Understand how amniotic growth factors can help
treat soft tissue injuries in the lower extremity.

CONTINUED >
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.‘ OBJECTIVES
2022 Sports Shoe Update

* Recognize new footwear technologies in sports
medicine.

e Understand evolving trends in athletic footwear.

* Recognize Performance & Rehabilitation trends.

Shock Wave Update - Then and Now

* Learn the origin and initial usage of ExtraCorporeal
Shockwave Therapy and the current indications and
medical based evidence.

Identifying Weaknesses Leading to Lower

Extremity Injuries: The Role of Strengthening/

Dynamic Stretching

e Learn how active or dynamic stretches can help
prevent delayed onset muscle soreness.

® Learn how strengthening your core and glutes can
help prevent lower extremity injuries.

Five Strategies to Tune Into: A Risk

Management Soundtrack

e Learn how to effectively refer patients to other
doctors and specialists.

e Understand what to consider when determining
patient care and treatment.

e |dentify common mistakes in documentation
practices that leave physicians vulnerable to liability
claims.

e Learn how to effectively communicate with patients
and why it's important.

e Understand honesty is still and always will be the
best policy.

Common Peripheral Neuropathies of the

Foot and Lower Extremities with Discussion

of NC/EMG Testing and Treatments

* Learn a diagnostic approach to neuropathies, role
of NC/EMG in neuropathies, basics of NCV, and
treatment of neuropathies.

Peripheral Neuropathy — Diagnosis and

Treatment (Case Reviews)

* Understand the importance of epidermal nerve fiber
density testing and the benefits of incorporating
into your practice.

DME Compliance: The Answers to the Test!

Learn the Latest in DME Compliance to

Ensure Your Practice is Prepared

e Learn guidelines and a checklist of items to consider
to ensure compliance.

Stress Fracture Strategies

e Understand stress fracture strategies and
management in the foot and ankle.

* Understand current literature supporting
identification, diagnosis, conservative vs operative
treatment thresholds, and prevention guidelines for
foot and ankle stress fractures.

e Identify fatigue fractures vs insuffiency fractures and
similarities/differences of the two branches under
the umbrella of stress fractures.

* Understand the most up to date grading systems,
recommendations, and management of these stress
fractures for foot and ankle specialists.

Temporary Extra Articular Ankle Arthrodesis

e Learn about a novel technique for hindfoot tendon
transfer procedures where a temporary extra
articular ankle arthrodesis screw is utilized to
reinforce correction of deformities such as drop
foot.

Talar OCLs: What's In, What's Out, and What's

Next

¢ Understand modern evidence-based medicine and
discuss emerging trends in the treatment of OCLs.

Complex Repair of Tendon Ruptures with

Autograft

e Understand complicated surgical repairs or revision
of tendon pathology by using autograft and/or
tendon transfers.

Medical Errors

e Define medical errors.

e Understand how medical errors occur and the
contributing factors.

e Learn the definition of and classification of and what
events may be related to medication errors.

e Prevent adverse drug effects.

e Understand consequences of medical errors
and what that means for the providers. A legal
perspective on preventing medical errors.

e Understand Rule 64B8-9.007, Florida Administrative
Code, and informed consent.

* Understand steps to take when a medical error does
occur, or when you believe one has occurred.

* Define reportable events and what Florida’s
mandatory reporting requirements are as stated in
Section 395.0197 (5) (a), Florida Statutes.

e Learn how to address claims and allegations from a
legal standpoint.

CONTINUED >
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Medical Errors (cont.) OBJECTIVES ‘

e Understand the new risks with technology and steps
to secure connected devices in health care.

Laws and Rules

* Understand Florida Laws, Chp. 456, 461, & 120, F.S.
e Understand Rules 64B-18.

® Understand the disciplinary process.

Coding and Coffee

e Understand the definitions of both the 25 and the 59
modifiers.

e Understand that the 25 modifier is appended to an
E/M service to designate a significant and separately
identifiable E/M service.

* Understand what “significant and separately
identifiable” means.

e Understand the three different scenarios that the 25
modifier can be used.

e Understand that the 59 modifier is appended to
a CPT/procedure code to designate a Distinct
Procedural Service.

e Understand that the 59 modifier is not the modifier
of first choice, but rather the modifier of last resort.

e Understand that in order to use the 59 modifier
correctly, there have to be at least 2 procedures
performed and the 59 modifier is appended to the
second procedure based upon how they are listed
within the NCCI edits.
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.‘ WEDNESDAY OVERVIEW

Event Overview
WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 26

FPMA GENERAL MEMBERSHIP MEETING
3:30 PM - 5:30 PM
Windermere Y-Z

SAM 2022 WELCOME RECEPTION

5:45 PM - 6:45 PM

Regency Rotunda & Foyer

FPMA has designated an unrestricted educational grant from Bako Diagnostics
to support this program.

ADVOCACY

Keep informed on FPMA legislative efforts ©

.
Click HERE for More Information

Tefnlel 20t

Visit us online:
www.FPMA.com
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Physician Schedule

e SCIENTIFIC @ PRACTICE MANAGEMENT CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES
RISK MANAGEMENT MEDICAL ERRORS @ LAWS AND RULES
7:15 AM - 5:00 PM Registration Desk Open
WINDERMERE Y-Z
8:15 AM - 8:45 AM e (0.5)  The Use of Acoustic Cellular Expression Therapy to Treat

Ulcers in Patients with Diabetes
Windy Cole, DPM

8:45 AM - 9:30 AM e (0.75) Amnionic Stem Cells and Placental Membranes in
Wounds Healing
Jeffrey Ross, DPM, MD

9:30 AM - 10:00 AM e (0.5) How Sleep Impacts Wound Healing
Jenneffer Pulapaka, DPM

10:00 AM - 10:30 AM BREAK

10:30 AM - 11:00 AM e (0.5)  The Utility of Topical Oxygen Therapy in Wound Healing
Windy Cole, DPM

11:00 AM - 11:30 AM e (0.5) The Art and Advantages of Debridement
Jeffrey Ross, DPM, MD

11:30 AM - 12:00 PM e (0.5) Improving Wound Debridement and Clinical Outcomes
Via Fluorescence Imaging
Windy Cole, DPM

12:00 PM - 1:00 PM LUNCH

1:00 PM - 1:30 PM e (0.5) Warts & IPKs: An Evolving Treatment Landscape
Tracey Vlahovic, DPM

1:30 PM - 2:15 PM 9 (0.75) Update on Podiatric Dermatology Protocols: Review of
Routine Protocols Including the Most Useful Closure
Procedures for Post-Biopsy Excisions
William Scherer, DPM, MS, DABFAS

2:15 PM - 3:00 PM e (0.75) Podiatric Dermatology Open Discussion - Ask the Expert
William Scherer, DPM, MS, DABFAS

3:00 PM - 3:30 PM BREAK

3:30 PM - 5:30 PM e (1.00  FPMA General Membership Meeting
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(NON-CECH)

AF

FOOT & ANKLE FELLOWSHIP SOCIETY w

FFAFS Roundtable of Excellence
Monthly Webinar Series

Hosted by the Florida Foot & Ankle Fellowship Society
(FFAFS), the Roundtable of Excellence serves to facilitate
a monthly education opportunity that creates dialogue
between fellowships and residencies nationwide.

Each month will feature different topics to be presented
by the participating fellowship sites.

Scan the QR code to visit
the FFAFS web page!

FPMA Young Member )
Seminar Series 7%

FPMA is hosting a recurring seminar series to 1
serve as an educational and professional resource for
young members. The goal of this seminar series is to
provide young members with appropriate tools to

support their podiatric journey.

Scan the QR code to visit
the Young Member Seminar Series
web page!




.‘ THURSDAY OVERVIEW

WOMEN IN PODIATRY LUNCHEON
12:00 PM - 1:30 PM (Bayhill 32)

Maximum Number of Participants: 30

Sponsored by Organogenesis and DePuy Synthes

American

CASPS>

Podiatric

Surgeons

Event Overview

THURSDAY, JANUARY 27

Organogenesis
,\g'/ EmgpoweringHeaIing

X{ DePuy Synthes
THE ORTHOPAEDICS COMPANY OF 9c€|u\m|-|9d/|nmn

ASPS LUNCH AND LEARN (NON-CECH)
12:00 PM - 1:30 PM (Barrel Spring)

Multidisciplinary Approach to Amputation Prevention
Srini Tummala, MD and David Yeager, DPM

Maximum Number of Participants: 100

CODING AND COCKTAILS
5:45 PM - 7:15 PM (Bayhill 21 - 22)
Michael Warshaw, DPM, Jeffrey Lehrman, DPM, FASPS, MAPWCA, CPC, CPMA and

Cindy Pezza, PMAC

Maximum Number of Participants: 100

NON-CECH INNOVATION THEATERS (EXHIBIT HALL)

10:00 AM - 10:30 AM
Area 1

11:30 AM - 12:00 PM
Area 2

12:00 PM - 12:30 PM
Area 1

12:30 PM - 1:00 PM
Area 2

1:00 PM - 1:30 PM
Area 1

2:00 PM - 3:00 PM
Area 2

3:00 PM - 3:30 PM
Area 1

Podiatry Content Connection
"Attracting the Right Patients and Managing Your Practice Reputation”

with Randy Rosler

FastForm Research Ltd
"Total Contact Orthosis”

Smart-ABI
“Capture All the PAD in Your Practice with Smart-ABI” with Sai Sadanandan, MD

Molecular Lab Partners
"How to Turn a Small Room into a Multimillion Dollar Revenue Stream” with Dr.

Mike Tillman

Econologics Financial Advisors
"Financial Success For a Practice Owner’s Business & Personal Gain” with Eric Miller

PodiatryMeetings
“Choosing Strategic Partners for Your Practice: A Speed-Dating Social with our

Favorite Vendors, PLUS Beer & Wine!” with Ann Dosen & Sarah Breymeier

BakoDx

"Web Space Dermatitis- From Diagnosis to Treatment”

SCIENCE AND MANAGEMENT SYMPOSIUM ¢ ORLANDO, FLORIDA 2022 28



Notes




Physician Schedule

e SCIENTIFIC @ PRACTICE MANAGEMENT CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES
RISK MANAGEMENT MEDICAL ERRORS ® LAWS AND RULES
6:45 AM - 5:00 PM Registration Desk Open
7:15 AM - 7:45 AM Breakfast
8:45 AM - 3:45 PM Exhibit Hall Open
TRACK I TRACKII
WINDERMERE Y - Z WINDERMERE W

7:45 AM - 8:15 AM © (0.5) A Closer Look at
Interdigital Infections
William Scherer, DPM,
MS, DABFAS

8:15 AM - 8:45 AM e (0.5) Which Bone Graft to
Use in Foot and Ankle
Surgery?
Katherine Sage, DO

8:45 AM - 9:15 AM e (0.5) The Importance of
Osteoimmunology in
Bone Healing
Katherine Sage, DO

9:15 AM - 9:45 AM 9 (0.5) Bone Grafting for 9 (0.5) The Essential Role of
Complex Limb Salvage Podiatrists and the
and Reconstruction Primary Community Care
Tom Fusco, DPM Team in the Management

of Lower Extremity
Arterial Disease
Robert Beasley, MD

9:45 AM - 10:30 AM BREAK BREAK

10:30 AM - 11:00 AM e (0.5) Recognizing Vascular e (0.5) Arthrodesis of the Foot
Disease and Ankle - Biophasic
Alan Block, DPM Calcium Phosphate

Tom Fusco, DPM

CONTINUED >
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PHYSICIAN SCHEDULE CONT. O scenriric

RISK MANAGEMENT

THURSDAY, JANUARY 27

11:00 AM - 11:30 AM

11:30 AM - 12:00 PM

12:00 PM - 1:30 PM
1:30 PM - 2:15 PM

2:15 PM - 3:00 PM

3:00 PM - 3:45 PM

3:45 PM - 5:45 PM

5:45 PM - 7:15 PM

TRACK I
WINDERMERE Y - Z

e (0.5) The Importance of
Exercise & Nutrition
with Your PVD Patients
Jenneffer Pulapaka, DPM

© (0.5 Paradigm Shift in
Vascular Testing & ABls
Sai Sadanandan, MD

LUNCH

9(0.75) Venous Disease and
Treatment Options As It
Relates to Podiatry
Joe Magnant, MD

©)(0.75) Endovascular Treatments
for the Lower
Extremities: The State of
the Art
Curtis Anderson, MD,
PhD

BREAK

WINDERMERE Y - Z

@ PRACTICE MANAGEMENT

MEDICAL ERRORS

CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES

® LAWS AND RULES

TRACK Il
WINDERMERE W

NON- Bone Healing Concepts
CECH and Bone Stimulation
Technology
Andrew Belis, DPM,
FACFAS

© (0.5) Metabolic Health, The
Roots of the Problem
Craig Conti, DPM

LUNCH

9(0.75) How to Do Small Group
Exams in Podiatric
Lifestyle Medicine: DM,
PVD, & Arthritis
Jenneffer Pulapaka, DPM

©)(0.75) Food as Medicine
Coaching for PVD
Patients
Jenneffer Pulapaka, DPM

(2.0) Prescribing Controlled Substances
Robert Smith, DPM, MSc, R.Ph., FNAP

BAYHILL 21 -22

© (1.5 Coding and Cocktails

Michael Warshaw, DPM, Jeffrey Lehrman, DPM,
FASPS, MAPWCA, CPC, CPMA and Cindy Pezza,

PMAC
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.‘ FRIDAY OVERVIEW

Event Overview

FRIDAY, JANUARY 28

ELITE BIOLOGICS LUNCH AND LEARN (NON-CECH)
12:00 PM - 1:30 PM (Celebration 5 - 6) ‘
Integration of Advanced Biologics in Your Office Setting... L

Expanding Your Practice with Positive Patient Outcomes @Dk | (C

Sandy Johnston and Laura Lowak DECENERAT

Maximum Number of Participants: 80

HORIZON LUNCH AND LEARN (NON-CECH)
12:00 PM - 1:30 PM (Manatee Spring)

: Understanding Uncontrolled Gout and When to Refer for
i I | H O R I ZO N Appropriate Treatment

John Cozzarelli, DPM, DABPS, FACFAS, FAENS
Maximum Number of Participants: 100

MIMEDX LUNCH AND LEARN (NON-CECH)
12:00 PM - 1:30 PM (Celebration 1 - 2)
Purion Processed Placental Allografts in Advanced Wound

Care and Podiatric Surgery Applications M I M E D(
James Stavosky, DPM, FASPS, FACFAOM, FAPWCA, FACPR; Y 4

Megan Oltmann, DPM, AACFAS; and Chad Simmons, DPM
Maximum Number of Participants: 100

CASINO ROYALE 2022
7:00 PM - 11:00 PM (Regency Rotunda and Foyer)
Maximum Number of Participants: 300

NON-CECH INNOVATION THEATERS (EXHIBIT HALL)

9:00 AM - 9:30 AM Everwell Specialty Pharmacy

Area 1 “Advancements in Topical Anti-Infectives: Targeted Treatments”

9:30 AM - 10:00 AM DePuy Synthes

Area 2 “Advancement in Hammertoe Correction — an Extramedullary Approach with DePuy

Synthes Hammertoe Continuous Compression Implant” by Adam J. Ringler, DPM

10:00 AM - 10:30 AM Treace Medical Concepts
Area 1 “Lapiplasty” with Robert Hoover, DPM

CONTINUED >
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FRIDAY INNOVATION THEATERS ‘.

NON-CECH INNOVATION THEATERS (EXHIBIT HALL)

11:00 AM - 11:30 AM
Area 1

12:00 PM - 12:30 PM
Area 1

12:30 PM - 1:00 PM
Area 2

1:00 PM - 1:30 PM
Area 1

1:30 PM - 2:00 PM
Area 2

2:00 PM - 2:30 PM
Area 1

2:30 PM - 3:00 PM
Area 2

Econologics Financial Advisors
“Beginning With the End in Mind — How to Prepare for a Max Value Exit” with Eric
Miller

Arize
"Arize: The Future of Orthotics is 3D” with Jonathan Moore, DPM and Melanie
Shelton

Molecular Lab Partners
"How to Turn a Small Room into a Multimillion Dollar Revenue Stream” with Dr.
Mike Tillman

Digitsole US Inc

“Utilizing Remote Monitoring to Earn More Money and Improve Patient Outcomes’

’

MTF Biologics
“When Chronic Wounds Become Complex” with Evan Adler, DPM

PICA

"Ransomware” with Ross Taubman, DPM

FastForm Research Ltd
"Total Contact Orthosis”
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Physician Schedule

e SCIENTIFIC @ PRACTICE MANAGEMENT CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES
RISK MANAGEMENT MEDICAL ERRORS ® LAWS AND RULES

6:30 AM - 5:00 PM Registration Desk Open

7:30 AM - 8:00 AM Breakfast

8:45 AM - 3:45 PM Exhibit Hall Open

TRACK |
WINDERMERE Y - Z
8:00 AM - 8:30 AM 9 (0.5)  Onychomycosis in the Age of Increasing Terbinafine
Resistance

William Scherer, DPM, MS, DABFAS

8:30 AM - 8:45 AM e (0.25) Endurance Sports - Prevention and Management of Those
Injuries
Matthew Werd, DPM

8:45 AM - 9:00 AM e (0.25) Orthobiologics in Sports Medicine - Indications and
Utilization
Brian Fullem, DPM

9:00 AM - 9:15 AM e (0.25) Metatarsalgia in Athletes - Prevalance/Management
Clint Laird, DPM

9:15 AM - 9:30 AM e (0.25) Sports Medicine for the Geriatric Patient
Clint Laird, DPM

9:30 AM - 9:45 AM e (0.25) Baseball/Softball Injuries in the Adolescent Patient
Joseph Agostinelli, DPM

9:45 AM - 10:30 AM BREAK

10:30 AM - 10:45 AM e (0.25) Knowledge Base Criteria to be the “Team Doc” - Not the
"Podiatry Doc"
Joseph Agostinelli, DPM

10:45 AM - 11:00 AM e (0.25) Use of Amniotic Growth Factor Injections for Common
Lower Extremity Sports Injuries
Jay Spector, DPM

11:00 AM - 11:15 AM e (0.25) 2022 Sports Shoe Update
Matthew Werd, DPM CONTINUED >
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PHYS I CIAN SCH E DU LE CO NT. e SCIENTIFIC @ PRACTICE MANAGEMENT CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES

RISK MANAGEMENT MEDICAL ERRORS ® LAWS AND RULES

FRIDAY, JANUARY 28
TRACK |

WINDERMERE Y - Z

11:15 AM - 11:30 AM e (0.25) Shock Wave Update - Then and Now
Brian Fullem, DPM

11:30 AM - 11:45 AM 9(0.25) Identifying Weaknesses Leading to Lower Extremity
Injuries: The Role of Strengthening/Dynamic Stretching
Jay Spector, DPM

11:45 AM-12:00PM @025 Q&A

12:00 PM - 1:30 PM LUNCH
1:30 PM - 3:15 PM e (1.75) Resident Case Presentations
See page 41 for a complete list of Case Presenters
3:15 PM - 3:45 PM BREAK
3:45 PM - 5:45 PM 2.0 Five Strategies to Tune Into: A Risk Management
Soundtrack

Krupa Patel, DPM, FACFAS, Bruce Dobbs, DPM, FACFAS,
Anjali Dayal, Esquire
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. ‘ SATURDAY OVERVIEW

Event Overview

SATURDAY, JANUARY 29
ARIZE LUNCH AND LEARN (NON-CECH)

12:00 PM - 1:30 PM (Barrel Spring)

Advancement in Clinical Orthotics Through 3D H/?/

Printing Technology Sl e e
Jonathan Moore DPM, MS, MA

Maximum Number of Participants: 100

FLORIDA FOOT AND ANKLE FELLOWSHIP
SOCIETY LUNCHEON

FAFS 12:00 PM - 1:30 PM (Bayhill 29 - 30)
. RSVP Required

QUIZ BOWL COMPETITION

12:00 PM - 1:00 PM (Exhibit Hall - Innovation
Theater Area 1)

Registration Required

Sponsored by American Board of Podiatric Medicine
(ABPM), American Board of Foot and Ankle Surgery
(ABFAS), and American College of Foot and Ankle ;“0‘35 L;CDAAEEE’Q‘SE,QE
Surgeons (ACFAS) Ac trus

American Board of Podiatric Medicine
Certifying Today's Podiatrist

5
ACFAS

REGION

®
SOUTHEAST

NON-CECH INNOVATION THEATERS (EXHIBIT HALL)

10:30 AM - 11:00 AM Novastep
Area 2 “Trident Guided Bunion Instruments, Pecaplasty & Centrolock” with Ryan
Fitzgerald, DPM
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Physician Schedule

e SCIENTIFIC

@ PRACTICE MANAGEMENT CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES

RISK MANAGEMENT MEDICAL ERRORS ® LAWS AND RULES

6:30 AM - 2:00 PM
7:00 AM - 8:00 AM
8:45 AM - 2:00 PM

7:45 AM - 8:30 AM

8:30 AM - 9:15 AM

9:15 AM - 9:45 AM

9:45 AM - 10:30 AM
10:30 AM - 10:45 AM

10:45 AM - 11:00 AM

Registration Desk Open
Breakfast

Exhibit Hall Open

TRACKI TRACK Il
WINDERMERE Y - Z WINDERMERE W

9(0.75) Common Peripheral
Neuropathies of the
Foot and Lower
Extremities with
Discussion of NC/EMG
Testing and Treatments
Jose Labault, MD
9:00 AM - 9:45 AM

9(0.75) DME Compliance: The
Answers to the Test!
Learn the Latest in DME
Compliance to Ensure

9(0.75) Peripheral Neuropathy -
Diagnosis and Treatment

(Case Reviews)
Lilly Khavari, DPM

NON- Use of Amnion Grafts Your Practice is Prepared
CECH to Improve Surgical Jeffrey Lehrman, DPM,
Outcomes FASPS, MAPWCA, CPC,
Tom Fusco, DPM CPMA
BREAK BREAK
9(0.25) Stress Fracture 10:30 AM - 12:00 PM
Strategies NON-  Wound Care Ancillary

Tarak Amin, DPM CECH gervices that Will “Move

the Dial” Clinically and
Financially
Jonathan Moore, DPM

TRACK I
WINDERMERE Y - Z

e (0.25) Temporary Extra Articular Ankle Arthrodesis
James Steriovski, DPM

CONTINUED >
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PHYSICIAN SCH EDU LE CO NT. e SCIENTIFIC @ PRACTICE MANAGEMENT CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES

RISK MANAGEMENT MEDICAL ERRORS ® LAWS AND RULES

SATURDAY, JANUARY 29

TRACK I
WINDERMERE Y - Z

11:00 AM - 11:15 AM e (0.25) Non-Bunion Minimal Invasive Surgery
Alyssa Pham, DPM

11:15 AM - 11:30 AM e (0.25) Talar OCLs: What's In, What's Out, and What's Next
Emily Zulauf, DPM

11:30 AM - 11:45 AM e (0.25) Complex Repair of Tendon Ruptures with Autograft
Julio Perez, DPM

11:45 AM-12:00PM @ (025 Q&A

12:00 PM - 1:30 PM LUNCH
1:30 PM - 2:30 PM e (1.0) Round Table Surgical Case Panel #1: Rearfoot/Ankle
Cases

Andrew Belis, DPM, FACFAS, Adam Perler, DPM, FACFAS,
James Cottom, DPM, FACFAS, Bradley Lamm, DPM,
FACFAS, and Julio Ortiz, DPM, FACFAS

2:30 PM - 3:30 PM e (1.0) Round Table Surgical Case Panel #2: Forefoot/Midfoot
Cases
Andrew Belis, DPM, FACFAS, Adam Perler, DPM, FACFAS,
James Cottom, DPM, FACFAS, Bradley Lamm, DPM,
FACFAS, and Julio Ortiz, DPM, FACFAS

3:30 PM - 5:30 PM (2.0) Medical Errors
Michael Lowe, Esquire

SUNDAY, JANUARY 30

WINDERMERE Y-Z

7:30 AM - 8:30 AM @ (1.0) Florida Laws and Rules
Jason Winn, Esquire

8:30 AM - 10:15 AM e (1.75) Coding and Coffee
Michael Warshaw, DPM, Jeffrey Lehrman, DPM, FASPS,
MAPWCA, CPC, CPMA and Cindy Pezza, PMAC
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.‘ CASE AND POSTER COMPETITIONS

Residents Case Presentation Competition

and Poster Competition

RESIDENTS CASE PRESENTATION COMPETITION

The Florida Podiatric Medical Association (FPMA) is pleased to announce the 18th Annual
Residents Forum taking place at the FPMA Science & Management Symposium (SAM 2022) on
Friday, January 28, 2022 from 1:30 PM - 3:15 PM.

Like previous years, FPMA is requesting engaging cases to be presented in a PowerPoint format
with a strict 7.5-minute time limit. We will award the top three presenters with winnings of $500
(1st place), $400 (2nd place), or $300 (3rd place). The top 3 winners will be announced, and the 1st
place winner will be asked to present, on Saturday, January 29, 2022.

Presentations will be graded based on:

a) Quality of the oral presentation

b) Rationale for procedure/fixation employed

c) Lessons learned from the success/failure of the surgery
d) Strict adherence to the 7.5-minute time limit

Residents must be FPMA/APMA members to participate. No more than two residents per
residency program allowed to present.

POSTER COMPETITION
Submissions are for the SAM 2022 Poster Competition held January 27 - 29, 2022.

The top 3 poster winners will be awarded $1000 (1st place), $750 (2nd place), or $500 (3rd
place). The corresponding author for the winning poster will be asked to summarize their poster at
the award presentation on Saturday, January 29, 2022.

Topics for posters should be based on lower extremity conditions/procedures/care and must
include one podiatric physician as a lead author. The podiatric attendings, residents, young
practitioners, and medical students listed as authors must be APMA/FPMA members in good
standing. If a resident or student is the corresponding author, one attending must be registered for
the SAM conference. If the participants formerly listed are not APMA/FPMA members, they must
join APMA or be removed from the competition. Only in-state residency programs will be allowed
to participate at this time.

Posters will not be judged within categories. Our judging criteria will use a point system. The top 3
posters will be awarded and presented on Saturday, January 29, 2022 in the main conference area.

ABPM

American Board of Podiatric Medicine
Certifying Today's Podiatrist

ACFAS

REGION

AMERICAN BOARD OF® ®
FOOT AND ANKLE SURGERY SOUTHEAST

A credential you can trust.®
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Case Presentations

Dashboards & Talar Neck Fractures: Fixation
Management & Considerations

Edgar Sy, DPM

Turf to Treat: Multidisciplinary Approach to a
Challenging Hyperextension Injury

Kathryn Cecere, DPM

Rare Metastatic Cervical Adenocarcinoma to
the Fourth Toe

Jimmie Watkins, DPM

Hemitalar Implantation: A Novel Treatment
for Large Osteochondral Lesions of the Talar
Shoulder

Samantha Williams, DPM

A Novel Approach to Salvaging a First Ray
After Avascular Necrosis

Abir Ghumrawi, DPM

A Novel Method for Limb Salvage in Global
AVN

Davel Chauhan, DPM

Total Hindfoot Reconstruction Utilizing
Patient Specific Instrumentation and
3-Dimensional Printed Titanium Implant with
Intramedullary Tibial Component for Salvage
of Failed Tibiotalocalcaneal Arthrodesis

Garrett Nguyen, DPM

Management of Avascular Necrosis of the
Talus

Katherine Backstrand, DPM

Revision Total Ankle Replacement
Meredith Sappington, DPM

Pediatric Triplane Fracture
Sarah Gostich, DPM

The Great Wall and Greater Recovery (Open
Tib/Fib Fracture That Required Multiple
Surgeries)

Tyler Prager, DPM

CASE AND POSTER COMPETITIONS “

Poster Submissions

Effects of Patient-Specific Instrumentation
and Ancillary Surgery Performed in
Conjunction with Total Ankle Arthroplasty:
Postoperative Radiographic Findings
Stephanie L. Golding, DPM

Cody J. Togher, DPM

Thomas D. Ferrise, DPM

Jordan Butterfield, DPM

Christopher L. Reeves, MS, DPM, FACFAS
Amber M. Shane, DPM, FACFAS

Achilles Interpositional Allograft for Severe
Tendinosis with Rupture and Prior Flexor
Hallucis Longus Transfer

John J. LaPelusa, DPM

Marie Williams, DPM, ACFAS

Steven Gorin, DO, MSEd, MBA, FAAOS

Reducing Recurrence: Excision of Plantar
Fibromas with Adjunctive Application of
Mitomycin C

Taylor Tendrich, DPM

Katie Backstrand, DPM

Zohaib Moon, DPM

Alan MacGill, DPM, FACFAS

Tibiocalcaneal Distraction Arthrodesis
Utilizing a Vascularized Fibular Graft for
Complex Limb Deformity Correction: A
Comprehensive Orthoplastic Approach
Garrett B. Nguyen, DPM

Phillip M. Calaj, DPM

Ryan Pereira, DPM, FACFAS

Pediatric Osteochondroma
Tiffany Cerda, DPM
Abir Zafar, DPM

James Losito, DPM
CONTINUED >
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.‘ CASE AND POSTER COMPETITIONS

Poster Submissions (cont.)

Tibiocalcaneal Distraction Arthrodesis
Utilizing Patient Specific 3-Dimensional
Printed Titanium Spherical Implant with
Talonavicular Joint Articulation for Complex
Talar Avascular Necrosis

Garrett B. Nguyen, DPM

Phillip M. Calaj, DPM

Ryan Pereira, DPM, FACFAS

Capture Rate of the Proximal and Distal
Aspects of the Achilles Tendon When
Performing an Achilles Tendon

Repair Utilizing a Percutaneous Approach: A
Cadaveric Study

Phillip Calaj, DPM

Garrett B. Nguyen, DPM

Kale Meeks, DPM

Christopher Reeves, DPM, FACFAS

Incidence of Complications Following Distal
1st Metatarsal Osteotomy Fixated with a
Stemmed Intraosseous Plate for Treatment
of Hallux Valgus Deformity: A Case Series
Jacqueline C. Lucke, DPM

Jacob M. Perkins, DPM

Joseph A. Cote, DPM

Jason A. Piraino, MS, DPM, FACFAS

John S. Anderson, DPM, FACFAS

Teddy M. Musselman, DPM, AACFAS

Kyle T. Mauk, DPM, AACFAS

Thomas S. Roukis, DPM, PhD, FACFAS

Double Suture Anchor Construct for Medial
Capsulorraphy in Hallux Valgus

Surgery

Joseph Wolf DPM, AACFAS

James Cottom DPM, FACFAS

Revisional Management and Deformity
Correction of Brachymetatarsia with One
Stage Lengthening with Cadaveric Allograft
Kubra Demiroz, DPM

Karen Fischborn, DPM

Rikesh Patel, DPM

Dele Olupona, DPM

Mid-term Outcomes of Endoscopic
Debridement for Chronic Plantar Fasciitis
Joseph Wolf DPM, AACFAS

James Cottom DPM, FACFAS

Suture Button Fixation of Length Unstable
Proximal Fibular Fractures

Joseph Wolf DPM, AACFAS

James Cottom DPM, FACFAS

Delayed Treatment of Symptomatic Vertical
Talus Variant

Luis Rodriguez Anaya, DPM

Daniel Stewart, DPM

Julio Gutierrez, PGY-2

Divyesh Mehta, PGY-1

Treatment of a Septic Joint Following
Revision Total Ankle Arthroplasty:
Considerations for Preimplantation
Tamara Nemeroff, PGY-3

Samantha Williams, PGY-3

Caitlan Clancy, DPM, AACFAS

Ryan Apt, DPM, AACFAS

James Clancy, DPM, FACFAS
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X-RAY ASSISTANTS ..

X-Ray Assistant Schedule

The Podiatric X-Ray Assistant program is on-site only and will take place on
Saturday, January 29, 2022 in Windermere X. The examination for Initial licensure
of Podiatric X-Ray Assistants will be offered on Sunday, January 30, 2022 in
Bayhill 21 - 22.

ALL Podiatric X-Ray Assistants must complete the two-hour Medical Errors course
on Saturday, January 29, 2022 in Windermere X AS WELL AS the six-hour X-Ray
Assistant lectures taking place live on Saturday, 29, 2022.

WINDERMERE X

6:30 AM - 2:00 PM Registration Desk Open
7:00 AM - 8:00 AM Breakfast
7:30 AM - 9:45 AM X-Ray Assistant Lectures

Albert V. Armstrong, Jr., DPM MS, BSRS, DABPM, CWS
9:45 AM - 10:15 AM BREAK
10:15 AM - 12:00 PM X-Ray Assistant Lectures (cont.)

Albert V. Armstrong, Jr., DPM MS, BSRS, DABPM, CWS
12:00 PM - 1:00 PM LUNCH
1:00 PM - 3:00 PM X-Ray Assistant Lectures (cont.)

Albert V. Armstrong, Jr., DPM MS, BSRS, DABPM, CWS
3:00 PM - 3:30 PM BREAK
3:30 PM - 5:30 PM Medical Errors

Michael Lowe, Esquire

BAYHILL 21 -22

8:00 AM - 10:00 AM X-Ray Assistant Exam (Initial Licensure Only)
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.‘ PODIATRIC MEDICAL ASSISTANTS

Podiatric Medical Assistant Schedule

BAYHILL 19 -20

6:30 AM - 5:00 PM Registration Desk Open
7:30 AM - 8:00 AM Breakfast
7:45 AM - 8:00 AM The Early Bird Gets the Worm

Cindy Pezza, PMAC

8:00 AM - 8:45 AM Anatomy of the Foot and Ankle
Cindy Pezza, PMAC and Larissa Schmidt, DPM

8:45 AM - 9:45 AM Reason for Visit/Most Pressing Issue (Mastering the Art of
Patient Evaluation)
Cindy Pezza, PMAC and John Baker, DPM

9:45 AM - 10:30 AM

10:30 AM - 11:15 AM Dealing with Office Emergencies
Robert lannacone, DPM

11:15 AM - 12:00 PM Diagnosing Nail, Skin, Bone, and Nerve Pathology
William Scherer, DPM (representative of BakoDx)

12:00 PM - 1:30 PM

1:30 PM - 2:15 PM Keeping Doctors Moving and Schedules Running on Time
Cindy Pezza, PMAC

2:15 PM - 3:00 PM Surviving an X-Ray Audit and the Requirements You Need
to Be Aware Of
Zac Childress of Foz Networks

3:00 PM - 3:45 PM
CELEBRATION 1 -2

3:45 PM - 5:15 PM Interactive Hands-On Workshop

CONTINUED >
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PODIATRIC MEDICAL ASSISTANTS ..

SATURDAY, JANUARY 29

6:30 AM - 2:00 PM
7:00 AM - 8:00 AM
8:00 AM - 8:30 AM

8:30 AM - 9:00 AM

9:00 AM - 9:45 AM

9:45 AM - 10:30 AM

10:30 AM - 11:30 AM

11:30 AM - 12:00 PM

12:00 PM - 1:30 PM

1:30 PM - 2:15 PM

2:15 PM - 3:00 PM

BAYHILL 19 - 20

Registration Desk Open
Breakfast

Preparation is Half the Battle
Cindy Pezza, PMAC

Director of First Impressions, Collections and Customer
Service
Cindy Pezza, PMAC

Attracting the "Right” Patients and Managing your Practice
Reputation

Randy Rosler of Podiatry Content Connection and Cindy
Pezza, PMAC

Why We Should Not Be Googling Codes
Jeffrey Lehrman, DPM, FASPS, MAPWCA, CPC, CPMA

Coding, Compliance and Documentation of Foot Care in
The First Coast World
Jeffrey Lehrman, DPM, FASPS, MAPWCA, CPC, CPMA

Responding to Ancillary Care Weaknesses/You Can
Almost Always Get it on Amazon
Cindy Pezza, PMAC

Cost Containment and Overlooked Revenue Loss
Cindy Pezza, PMAC
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®
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®
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®
EXHIBIT HALL MAP
®

Exhibit Hall Map

Exit Exit Exit Exit

Innovation Innovation

—xm

Food and
Beverage

=X M

Exit Exit Entry Entry Exit Exit

F2 F3 F4

Exhibit Thursday, January 27 Friday, January 28 Saturday, January 29

Hall Hours 8:45 AM - 3:45 PM 8:45 AM - 3:45 PM 8:45 AM - 2:00 PM
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1st Providers Choice Podiatry EMR
Abbott
Acumed, LLC

Acute Wound Care & Compression Devices

Advanced Orthopaedics, Inc
Advanced Oxygen Therapy, Inc.
Advanced Pathology Solutions
Advantage Technologies

Allard USA

ALLPRO IMAGING

American Association of Colleges of
Podiatric Medicine

American Board of Podiatric Medicine
AMERX Health Care

Anika/ Arthrosurface/ Parcus
Anodyne

Arize (HP, Inc.)

Aroa Biosurgery

Arthrex

Averitas Pharma

Avitus Orthopaedics Inc.

Bako Diagnostics

Barry University School Of Podiatric Medicine

Beem Health LLC

Berman Medical Lasers
Bianco Brothers Instruments
BIOCOMPOSITES

BioSkin Bracing

Bioventus

California School of Podiatric Medicine at Samuel

Merritt University

Canodyne CBD

CarePICS, LLC

CME Online / TLD Systems
CONMED

CrossRoads Extremity Systems
DARCO INTERNATIONAL, INC.
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819, 821
803
917
912
307
204
603
706
904
705

120

305
501, 600
906
412
414, 416
309
503
504
220
F3
108
200
319
809
915
1009
825

100

304
418
404, 406
219, 221
725, 824
506

1stproviderschoice.com
abbott.com

acumed.net and osteomed.com
acutewoundcare.com
advanced-orthopaedics.com
aotinc.net

apslabgroup.org
adv-tech.com/healthcare
allardusa.com

allpro-imaging.com
aacpm.org

abpmed.org
amerxhc.com
anika.com
anodyneshoes.com
ArizeClinical.com
aroabio.com
arthrex.com
averitaspharma.com
avitusortho.com
bakodx.com
barry.edu/podiatry
beemhealth.com
bermanmedicallasers.com
Biancobrothers.com
biocomposites.com
bioskin.com
bioventus.com

samuelmerritt.edu

canodynecbd.com

carepics.com

tldsystems.com | cmeonline.com
conmed.com

crextremity.com

darcointernational.com



DePuy Synthes

Des Moines University
Dia-Foot

Digitsole US, Inc.
DJO, LLC

DNE LLC

DocShop Pro

Doctor Multimedia

Dr. Comfort

EBM Medical

Econologics Financial Advisors
EUROIMMUN

Evershore

Everwell Specialty Pharmacy
FastForm Research Ltd

First Frontier Marketing
Florida Department of Health
Florida Endovascular and Interventional
Florida PDMP Foundation/E-FORCSE
Footsteps

Footway

Forward Motion Medical

Free Life Labs

Genesis Orthopedic Partners
Gill Podiatry Supply Company
Hapad, Inc.

HiFlo

Horizon Therapeutics
IN2BONES

Jeunesse Innovations

Kent State University College of
Podiatric Medicine

Korpath

Kuros Biosciences

Lauderdale Pathology

LifeNet Health

Marlinz Pharma

F4
109
813, 815
317
214
508
804
708
703
601
209
909
605
606, 608
1020
313
213
709
801
624
312
913
502
215
300, 302
401
905
525, 707
702
1006, 1008

113

903
315
509
919
701, 800

jnjmedicaldevices.com

dmu.edu

dia-foot.com

digitsolepro.com

djoglobal.com

sealexfx.com

DocShopPro.com
doctormultimedia.com
drcomfort.com

ebmmedical.com
econologicsfinancialadvisors.com
euroimmun.us

evershore.com

everwellrx.com
fastformmedical.com
premiumvitaminsandsupplements.com/molecular-labs-usa
floridaspodiatricmedicine.gov
Flinterventional.com
flodmpfoundation.com
foot-steps.com
footwayorthopedic.com
fdmotionmedical.com
freelifelabs.com
genorthopartners.com
gillpodiatry.com

hapad.com

N/A

krystexxa.com | horizontherapeutics.com
i2b-usa.com

elevareskin.com

kent.edu/cpm

korpath.com
kurosbio.com
lauderdalepathology.com
lifenethealth.org
marlinzpharma.com
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McClain Laboratories

MedPro Group

MedSol

Midwestern University - AZCPM
Mile High Orthotics Lab
MiMedx

Modernizing Medicine
Molecular Lab Partners

MTF Biologics - Wound Care

New York College of Podiatric Medicine

NextGen Healthcare
Novastep Inc.
Organogenesis

Orpyx Medical Technologies
Ortho Dermatologics
Orthofix

Orthomerica Products, Inc.
Orthoped Distributors Corp
Orthotica Labs

Palm Beach Podiatry Concierge
Paragon 28

PediFix Footcare Company
PharmaceutiX

Pharmaceutix Health

PICA

Podiatry Content Connection
PodiatryMeetings.com
PowerStep

Pro-Health One

Professional Services Plans
Quantum Medical Supply
Realm Labs LLC

Redi- Thotics

Regenative Labs

Rosalind Franklin University
Saorsa INC

Saumell Medical Equipment & Supplies

409
607
212
104
901
524
820
704
914
107
902
924
810
609
908
425
201
805, 807
306
420
900
500
1000
206
F2
604
407
405
314
808
1012
802
505, 507
316, 907
101
400
724

mcclainlab.com
medpropoiatry.com
medsolonline.com
midwestern.edu
mholabs.com
mimedx.com
modmed.com
molecularlabpartners.com
mtfbiologics.org
nycpm.edu

nextgen.com
novastep.life
organogenesis.com
orpyx.com/
ortho-dermatologics.com
orthofix.com
orthomerica.com
ORTHO-PED.COM
orthoticalabs.com
PodiatristAtHome.com
paragon28.com
pedifix.com
podiapn.pharmaceutixhealth.com
podiapn.com
picagroup.com
PodiatryCC.com
podiatrymeetings.com
powerstep.com
regenativelabs.com
protectyourbusiness.com
nocostshoes.com
realmlabs.net
redi-thotics.com
regenativelabs.com
rosalindfranklin.edu
esaorsa.com
smedsupplies.com
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Exhibitor List - alphabetical

Exhibitor Booth Website

Sebela Pharmaceuticals 303 sebelapharma.com

Smart-ABI 321 smartABl.com

SoftWave / Consolidated 700 softwavetrt.com

SOLO Labs 402 sololabs.com

Special Olympics Florida 106 specialolympicsflorida.org

Stryker 413 stryker.com

Tayco Brace, LLC 817 taycobrace.com

Treace Medical Concepts, Inc. 318,320  treace.com

TriMed Inc. 920 trimedortho.com

Upperline Health 301 upperlinehealth.com

Vilex, LLC 424 vilex.com

Western University of Health Sciences

College of Podiatric Medicine 118 prospective.westernu.edu/podiatry/dpm
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F2
F3
F4
100
101
103
104
106
107
108
109
113
118
120
200
201
204
206
208
209
212
213
214
215
219, 221
220
300, 302
301
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
312
313

PICA

Bako Diagnostics

DePuy Synthes

California School of Podiatric Medicine at Samuel Merritt University
Rosalind Franklin University

Temple University School of Podiatric Medicine
Midwestern University - AZCPM

Special Olympics Florida

New York College of Podiatric Medicine

Barry University School Of Podiatric Medicine

Des Moines University

Kent State University College of Podiatric Medicine
Western University of Health Sciences College of Podiatric Medicine
American Association of Colleges of Podiatric Medicine
Beem Health LLC

Orthomerica Products, Inc.

Advanced Oxygen Therapy, Inc.

Pharmaceutix Health

WEAVE

Econologics Financial Advisors

MedSol

Florida Department of Health

DJO, LLC

Genesis Orthopedic Partners

CONMED

Avitus Orthopaedics Inc.

Gill Podiatry Supply Company

Upperline Health

Sebela Pharmaceuticals

Canodyne CBD

American Board of Podiatric Medicine

Orthotica Labs

Advanced Orthopaedics, Inc

Universal Imaging, Inc.

Aroa Biosurgery

Footway

First Frontier Marketing
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314 Pro-Health One

315 Kuros Biosciences
316, 907 Regenative Labs
317 Digitsole US, Inc.
318, 320 Treace Medical Concepts, Inc.
319 Berman Medical Lasers
321 Smart-ABI
325 Triad Life Sciences
400 Saorsa INC
401 Hapad, Inc.
402 SOLO Labs
403 SureFit
404, 406 CME Online / TLD Systems
405 PowerStep
407 PodiatryMeetings.com
408 SteriWeb Medical, LLC
409 McClain Laboratories
412 Anodyne
413 Stryker
414, 416 Arize (HP, Inc.)
418 CarePICS, LLC
420 Palm Beach Podiatry Concierge
424 Vilex, LLC
425 Orthofix
500 PediFix Footcare Company
501, 600 AMERX Health Care
502 Free Life Labs
503 Arthrex
504 Averitas Pharma
505, 507 Redi- Thotics
506 DARCO INTERNATIONAL, INC.
508 DNE LLC
509 Lauderdale Pathology
524 MiMedx
525, 707 Horizon Therapeutics
601 EBM Medical
603 Advanced Pathology Solutions
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604
605
606, 608
607
609
624
625
700
701, 800
702
703
704
705
706
708
709
724
725, 824
801
802
803
804
805, 807
806
808
809
810
813, 815
817
819, 821
820
825
900
901
902
903
904

Podiatry Content Connection
Evershore

Everwell Specialty Pharmacy
MedPro Group

Orpyx Medical Technologies
Footsteps

South Florida Vascular Associates
SoftWave / Consolidated

Marlinz Pharma

IN2BONES

Dr. Comfort

Molecular Lab Partners

ALLPRO IMAGING

Advantage Technologies

Doctor Multimedia

Florida Endovascular and Interventional
Saumell Medical Equipment & Supplies
CrossRoads Extremity systems
Florida PDMP Foundation/E-FORCSE
Realm Labs LLC

Abbott

DocShop Pro

Orthoped Distributors Corp
Zimmer MedizinSystems
Professional Services Plans

Bianco Brothers Instruments
Organogenesis

Dia-Foot

Tayco Brace, LLC

1st Providers Choice Podiatry EMR
Modernizing Medicine

Bioventus

Paragon 28

Mile High Orthotics Lab

NextGen Healthcare

Korpath

Allard USA
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EXhibitOl" List - numerical

Booth Exhibitor
905 HiFlo

908 Ortho Dermatologics

912 Acute Wound Care & Compression Devices

914 MTF Biologics - Wound Care

916, 918 Smith & Nephew

919 LifeNet Health

921 VertaClean

1000 PharmaceutiX

1012 Quantum Medical Supply

1018 Sky Express

1006, 1008 Jeunesse Innovations
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PICA

® A ProAssurance Company

4 YURCONIC

T The Podiatric Medical Assurance of America (PMAA) professional
P MAA liability insurance program utilizes PICA as its underwriting insurer
and services policies through The Yurconic Agency.
PICA benefits and features included within the PMAA program:

e Lowest responsible rates e Cyber liability coverage
e Administrative Defense Coverage e Claims-free discount

e Up to a 15% risk management discount

Members of FPMA receive a 5% discount through PMAA.

Busmes;owners policy Workers’ compensation Don't miss our interactive
Health insurance And morel

Life and disability insurance Risk Management Lecture

I
*Additional insurance products are available through The Yurconic Agency and
are not underwritten by PICA.

Five Strategies to Tune Into:
A Risk Management Soundtrack

Stop by our booth to learn more and Dr. Krupa Patel, FACFAS

receive a no-obligation quote. Dr. Bruce Dobbs, FACFAS
Anjali Dayal, Esq.

Friday, January 28, 2021

J YU Rco N IC 3:45 pm - 5:45 pm

FPMA members receive up to a
15% risk management discount

(877) 261-7622, ext. 119 *+ www.yurconic.com




